Meath County Council
Planning Dept.,
Buvinda House, Dublin Road,
Navan, Co. Meath.
Tel: 046 — 9097500/Fax: 046 — 9097001
E-mail: info@meathcoco.ie Web: www.meath.i

Comhairle Chontae na Mi
Roinn Pleandla,
Teach Buvinda, Bothar Atha Cliath,
An Uaimh, Contae na Mi
Fén: 046 — 9097500/Fax:046 — 9097001
R-phost: info@meathcoco.ie Web: www.meath.ie

7" August 2014
Reg. No. P0951-01

Dear Ms. McDonnell,

I refer to your letter dated 29™ July 2014 in relation to a licence application received from Mr. Dermot
Crinion in respect of his installation at Dowth, Slane, Co. Meath Reg. No. P0951-01.
The planning history in relation to the site is as follows;

SA/70194- Dermot Crinion was granted permission to construct a 5 bay agricultural unit with slatted units
726m2, a silage pit, dungstead, an effluent treatment tank, new entrance and all ancillary site works to the
rear of existing agricultural sheds. No record of commencement of d\g@élopment.

%)

S

89/1457- Dermot Crinion was granted permission for three ggzqgggiler houses, office, store, toilet & septic
tank &
. S

&>
P
The relevant planning history is 89/1457, whereby Dqﬁiﬁ Crinion was requested via further information to

state the maximum number of birds to be catered é)(@jr;{\&%e response from Mr. Crinion was 4-5 crops per

annum with 55,000 birds per crop. SO
. . . O . 1{ A
Documents relevant to this planning apphca%gzﬁ have been included on the enclosed ED R@N for you :
perusal, including conditions attached to tQé\grant of planning permission. ‘%;‘ !
' i
‘ & ,
Kind Regards, P !
ST :
Pat Gallaghef
Senior Planner
i
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‘ COYAAIRLE CHONTAE NA MIDHE
MEATH COUNTY COUKCIL :
PLANNING APPLICATION FORM
Name and Addroce af Ranlicant - ] AN e =R
ame anc Acgress of Appiicant: . LERMOT  CRAAVON
Balcoopock
e
Co . Meatu
Applicants forwarding o o 2. elo PDonte = . YA
address for correspondence: - 'qu(;(q(;{umc/‘e
e et J.y
Co. MW

State type of application; whether
(a) Permission

(b) Outline Permission

(¢c) Approval 3. @§ PEQMISS\DM

Full description of proposed
development including purpose for N {Z@é{%u‘) HRowee. Onnts ;
which lands (and/or buildings) $

S OFHICE -5ToeE — TOVWET +SEPTe Tpax
are to be used. O@’?&‘\O £ 21X HREPRE TdAX.

N 3

Precise location of deve’lopment<> é\ 5. ot XK —\Z !
(TohnTand & 0.5. No.) QJ(,\@ 5
State Applicants interest l 6. DWINER, ,
or structure {owner, purc Qs@ k4
other) &
. . ©

If zpplicant is not owngs, state 7. -~ g
neme and address of o».(é?e : * %
Name and address_of g)prnnn hy whom 8. Dor@i . DU'K\MLIA'{ 3
plans are prepdrREATH Co. COUNCIL . < o
RECEIVED ' GG ANGE b

1 5 DEC 1583 ' %

L <o . Mevw, !

State proposed I-M-W‘ CNING SECTION ) ‘M’ ; AN -
(Septic tank, public sewer or other) g (/L S - f
tate propcsed source of w } i
P water ‘ 0. g.)( (Poﬁuc S",P?i-:‘.’l_m_. B

supply (group <"here, public supply. i
private vell. PLANNING DEFT :
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N '5 Directors: T.P. Carton, D. Leavey. F. Locahari. Vincent Tarton, Justn Canen
Hasern Wby Registered in Ire'and  Regrsterec No. 7313
VAT No. 8Y.:48467S

# b}
g ) .i1. State gross floor area or proposed  11. "NQ4Sfﬁﬂh.nvu(
# ) cevelopment (internz) measurements).
12. State 2rea of site ‘ 12, 2.7 AcessS
; 13, State full details of all previous 13,
: Plenning Applications on the site NS
i (Grants and Refusals) including g
A Reference Numbpers,
% 14. State number of dwellings proposed: L
& 15. If application is in respect of a 15.(a)
material change of use,
(a) state present use (s) when last
% used,
“’ N Y : p . [y PR ~
A {dj proposed use {s] (b)_~
g 16. Appropriate fee 16.krmountf |sD Class
q (see atteched schedule)
o ;
1 i7. Method of calculation of fee: 17, _Magwmom  goe
i &‘éw&mewt
4 S
4 S
g Documents to be enclosed wmth appl1g§%? n form:
4 (a) 3 cop1es Q?-@%ta11ed plans and specifications etc.
) ‘% . (b) -3 fnﬂ*° site location maps to scale of 1/2500
| and 30 Qéﬁe of site layout plans to scale of 1/500.

(c) S1f§éﬁot1ce or Newspaper Notice.
(d) é§pr0pr1ate fee.

(e)CQOther information.

AV Y R

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: y _ DATE: |5 - |2 .1939

Vo 10 Deruet CRums

FUANNG DEFT
a b

.-\\vl
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PLANNING REF. NO. P8G/1457

SCHEDULE OF CONDITIONS

The development shall be in accordance with plans and
particulars submitted on the 9/2/1990 and 15/12/1989 except
wnere conditions heresunder specify otherwise.

Reason: In the interest of proper planning and development.

Tne development shall be constructed and operated tnat no
pollution of any watercourse will take place and that there
will be no reasonadle cause for annoyance by reason of smell
either to persons at any premises in the neighbourhood or to
persons lawfully using any public place in the
neighbourhood.

Reason: In the interest of public health.

All surface water run-off from rooifs, entrances and parring
areas shall be collected and disposed of within the site to
soakpits/adjacent watercourses, It shall not be discharged
to septic tank or percolation area or futurs public sswer.

rh

. >
Reason: In the interest of proper develog§§nt.
Qo
The site shall be suitably screenedé@kégroviding a screen of
gvergreen trees three deep along %p «Aorth, south and west
boundaries. & §
S :
Reason: In the interest of vigu 1" amenity of area.
5 &
All service lines and cab%é%\éérvicing the proposed
development shall be locq}=$§underground except where
otherwise agreed with tﬁ%§klanning Authority.
‘ O
Reason: In the interes€§of orderly development and visual
amenity.
&
O

All chicken litter shall be removed off site by Manor Farm
or other Agents agreed with Planning Authority. No chicken
litter shaIl be storeed or spread on lands in County Meath
excep ' for storage in the actual broiler houses the subject
of this application. '

Reason: In the interest of public health.

The developer shall inform the Planning Authority
immediately concerning anything of an archaeological nature
that might be uncovered during ground disturbance work.

Reason: in the interest of proper planning and development
of the area.
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MEATH COUNTY COUNCIL

Local Govarnment (Planning & Bevelspment) Acts, 1963 to 1923,

Planning 5Scction,
County izil,

Srear oy
NGVl e

TO : Mc. Decmot Crinion,
c/o Mr. Lopal J. Ryan,

. s
Roughgrange, /

ponore, [
Co. Meath. Sans

PLANMING REGISTER GUMBER : 89/001437
APPLICATION RECEIPT DATE : 15/12/89
FURTHER [GFORMATLION DATE : 09/02/90

Notice is hercby given that in pursuance oi the powers confered
upon them by the above-mentioned Acts, Meatn County Council has
by order dated 2 D/NRQ decided to GRANT PERMISSI0ON o the above

named, for development of land, in accocdance with the documents
lodged namely:-

tnree no. broiler houses, office, store, toilet &
at Dowth, Co. Meath

ject to the 07 conditions set out in th503cheduie attached

VAR = O\'Q =
Signed %@ygﬁhalt of said Council
DATE: 2Q-3-4Q N %\

S R
Provided there is no appeal a¥nst this DECISION, a graat of
Planning Permission will i at the end of oune month.
This Notice is not a graQt\§& permission and work should not be
commenced until Planning” Bermission is issued.

NOTE: <’

(1) An appeal against @%e above decision may be made to AN BORD
PLEANALA. The agplicant for permission may appeal within ONE
MONTH beginningPon the day of receipt by him of the
decision. ANY OTHER PERSON mav appeal to the Board within 21
days beginning on the date of decision.

{2) Appeals should be addressed to AN BORD PLEANALA, FLOOR 3,
BLOCKS VI &VII, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LOWER ABBEY ST.,DUBLIN 1.

An appeal to the Board will be invalid unless accompanied by
the appropriate fee. The appropriate fee from 1/2/1990 is
(a) £100 for appeal against a decision on a planning
application relating to commercial development by a person by
whom the application was made or (b) £50 for any appeal other
than mentioned at {(a). An appeal by the applicant, should be
accompanied by this form. In the case ol an appeal by any
other person, the name of the applicant, pavticulars of the
proposed devaelopment and the date of the decision of the
Planning Authority should be stated. Submissions or
observations made Lo the Board by or on behall of a persoa
(other than the. applicant) -cegarding an appeal made by
another pecson must be accompanied by a fee ol €15,

MEATII COUNTY CoulC: .

TR BN T A A TR Y

n g B
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Office Hours: Monday to Friday 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.

] R o o CF L5 P a7 o = AT It N SURED T
% Strictly by appointment only

N\
(’\\\
N MEATH COUNTY COUNCIL
Z File reference number: 89/001457

Managar's order number: 128/90

Planning Section,

County Hall,

Navan.

Phone: 046-21581.
= - - Qg

Mr. Dermot Crinion,
¢/o Mr. Donal J. Ryan,

o 3 B
Roughgrange,

Donore, é

Co. Meath. i

1

RE : three no. broiler houses, gﬁfice, store, toilet %

& X

At : Dowth, Co. Meath ~. = &% =

S 7@ §

%3 A

; ] '0&5.2%6 3

Dear Sir/Madam, $%§§ B 4

Q¢ %

In conbidering this applica§§% it has been found necessary to !
request further informati ~$ Lnia information is essential for
a full and proper evalua%& of the application and is set out on

the attached form. QO O

o .
Meanwhile consxderatxaﬁ of the appllcatlon has been suspended
pending submission gg*thls information. The Planning Authority

wish to point out that if the information requested is not
submitted within three months of the date of this letter, the

L Lale |92 4 9 8

application may be determined in its absence.

Y S i 5 e G N s

Yours faithfully,

PRI e

e i B e

staff Officer.
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PLANNING REF. NO. P89/1457

FURTHER INFORMATION REQUIREMENTS

1 Please submit a 1/2,500 layout of full farm outlined in blue
and with site marked in red boundary lines. State area of
site and area of full holding in hectares. Show all

3 3 3 3 3 € =3 - T leoa loa oo
agricultural buildings within 100m of site. It has been

brought to the attention of the Planning Authoritv that you
may not own all the lands outlined by you on your map
submitted on '15/12/1989. Please clarify.

2 Plzase submit details of litter tanks if any including
depth, area and cubic capacity.

3 Please submit calculations of design of all foul liquid
flows and calculations of volumes of effluent tanks for

floor washings and slurry tanks for chicken litter.

4 Please state maximum number of birds to be catered for.

(%]

Dlaama sritlam it awmdoasooo ~

Please submit ordnance survey map 1/2,50%@Df.all iands on
which slurry is to be spresad, showiqgagii houses, and wells
including public watermains within ® etres. If land for
spreading is not within applicant cb@hership submit
letter(s) from the owner(s) givig @%ermission for slurry
spreading. The area for sprea %%ﬁ should exclude areas

sterilized by the Departmentg& . 10 metres from any

watercourse, where lands expe 100 acre an ordnance survey
map of 6" to mile is acc%§ggﬁle provided areas of fields are
indicated. $ 9

S

6 Please submit report £ 8% competent Authority or person
indicating the maxim amount{s) and type(s) of waste that
can be spread/acre/gnnum having regard to the permissible
chemcal and hydradlic loading of the soil.

7 Please state further use of lands used for slurry spreading
i.e. crops or grazing, the ways for spreading of slurry,
vacuum tank or otherwise.

8 Please submit landscaping proposals to screen off the site.

w0

Please submit colour scheme for all buildings with roofs
darker than walls.

10 The Planning Authority recommends that you relocate your
exit to a point 25metres north of that proposed in order to
give better sight lines at exit. 1If agreeable to do so
please submit revised plans together with new public notice.

11 You are asked to submit from Manor Farm a letter stating
its proposals to dispose of litter i.e. location and
method. If within County Meath please submit maps to
1/2,500 showing disposal area. .

12 Please state if you are prepared to reduc: height of
buildings and silo and if so show on plans.
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Our Ref. KS/CC

Mr. Desmond Grimes,
Newgrange,

Slane,

CO. MEATH.

RE: P89/1457/D. Crinton.

Dear “r. Grimes, o??

I refer to your letter of l6th 'anuary<§ \O.

have been noted and will be considex;éa é‘ﬁ:fcre

application.  You will be uotifiag}qg$puA .
$)

tne outcon

RS
&
Yours faithfully, N QQ\\
(&)
5\
$

s QO

4. Rogers,
STAFF OFFICER.

he points raised {in your letter
cision 13 made on this

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

22ad January, 1990,

course,

(Ltd\
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Secretary
Meath Cou ty Ounci)
Iannwng Department
Navap
Co Meath
£ P.anning Reg, NO, P89/001157 at Belfeddock, Dowth
N
<§5
Dear Sipr S .
S
< refep ¢ your recent Tetter in rerat68Q§ 0 the above Propeseq
evelopment éz?eg\
SR
. , ) S
This Counciy Consideysg that the Propogsy deve?opment wil] affect
the Visya) amenity of the generalfBgyhe Valley archaeo?og1ca1
area, 4 s fery ther fore thagﬁg@? grant of Permission shoulq
1n¢lyde a re uirement te sui@'éﬁ c’scree the sj e, this regard,
we "SC Simne g that "ows or trqb§$bunning in ap East—west direc ion
3Crossg both the northepry ang® utheyp bou1daries Of the gs are
Planteq n such Manney angd i t Tght that ould
N€gate the Tsua) TMpact ofCth bwiler in Particyrap
€ silos, s svm17ag¢%o th Surprp ing type would p Preferapie
- S
four Counc iy might alsgjconsider d means o reducing the adverge
Visyual Impact Of the development
(a) tre reduc ' hejght of S1los
{b) € re tion of t! 1d furthe, down the hily 1, a
horthep; dir tien s
We woulg also S that (pe deve) PEY shoulq Vised to
G eport a¢ once tg the relevan: authop S anythip f an a €0logica:
| Nature which he might Uncovep during 9roung disturbance work
Fina??y, Ye wayrg 3sk yoy to N0 ify thig Counciy of your decision ‘;5{1
48 Sann AS ¢ ig MAarla [N )

Yours fa‘fthfu”y R e~ ‘,@4\

AN
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.

. LIMITED
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PLANNING DTPT.
PS/EX o
; Jat Eebruary, 1990.
g

rr. pesaond Grimes,
Newyrange,
Slana, .
CO. MRATY, <§p
o i n \(\é
S
(§)
@\\‘q@
O A
\O' 14 Pagn s W 13 |v,‘:,-nn“ -
wi:  Me. Dermor Crinten, C/ \'Q‘}b. gonsl J.Bvas, Houmapro
$5%9/1457. RN

5

! XS
Bean 3iv,

o
S
9 3 3 o Ava plaaong

I rafar to your letter of 22ad JanuSry, 1290 in resoent of thr abave plavaing -

Lleact . o ns atiocn - eoUT GOMMEntl Wil
ﬁpallc;t(ow The applicazion 1 spresently uader sonsideration and wour commi (i
g i by Counc L. 4 fnre a docision 1s made In this cane.
Se noted by the Council «café§§ afnre a2 decision is m

Youra faithfully,

HoRogurs,
STAVF OFFICER,

#.0. DOX 1311, MUTININGTON PATIC ARTANE, DUDUIN 6. fhone. 54,3808, 8475055 Fax 8328179
.

;’ ¥ % DOCUMENT CONTROL SERVICES LIMITED
i




L] B
5 PLANNING DEPT.
2 PS/EX
14t Fabruary, 19922,
3 e, Desmond Grimes, |
£ Newgrange, <¢@
; Slane, ,s\(\é‘
] W0, WEATH, 3
1, | S
: S A
, é? oS
:-, &

\>\ v 1 "
i Yk Laugiiprange -
wi: 4.. Dermot Cri 1\0@Q Q?‘ 1+, Doaal J.Rvan, ug iy 4

vEG/1as? \\, N
B
oS .

oQ\\

Bear Siv, s\
Ny J k] -,
17 spent f el ahove plovaing
r 0 uy s 2o ry 1990 in rasopent of )
far ¢ y letter of Llndbdanuar » ’ * B e il
: .;‘[': C‘{.. ‘ljo The p")] ton ’iGP pY,A3En "L‘/ uaacer annsi deration 2 vl o QMM e
appllcacion. 2 A o ,r3eN d 20 .AT‘H 3 4,:‘,.,-\.“_ -" conmmaen
) <« e i .on 1 T 1 rats cane.
"h- noted by the Coune i1 «caff, hn nre a2 decisi h

Yours faithfully,

M.Rogers,
STAYVF OFFICER.

I  CISDOCUMENT CONTROL SERVICES LIMITED
P P.O. BOX 1311, MORNINGTON ARTANE, DUDUN 6. Phone. 84758, 475058 Fax, 8320179

Spcialists in AM&ZJI‘EM:‘CA Equipment & Supplies
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’ THE BROILER CHIGKEN LITITER CO-OPKRATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED %
Muff,
. ingscourt,
Co. Ca{*n. Tel: 042-67930
Mr. Dermot Crinion,
Balfaddock,
Slane, :
Co..Meath. : :
_____________ i E
A I :
1 “
i S :
!
This is to certify that B.C.L.Co-o0p Ltd., will remove Broiler Litter

from the above named premises as and when required.

Signed:- __

7
&

Ny
PETER SMITH (Manager/Segp)
oS (\é\

B. C. L. CO-OP ¢ (\.Os
<<(§ \\'\\Q
R
§°
& !%i
& A

T
Trustees: J. Blemings, F. Harte, T. Moyna. ' i
Secretary/Manager: Peter Smith . ) f
A Y : 3
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DONAL RYAN M.B.LAT. Roughgrange
INCORZ RATED ARCHITECTURAL TECHNICIAN Donore, Co. Meath
Mappin®, Drafting and Architectural Services Telephone: 041-23466

B2 4159,
Your Ref.

Pk go o St s, ST vat R Mo what, o
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6/‘9"’*"' W\;) /AnZt.\ a (oD
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o A7 /?f,/&“v{’fe

Office Hours: Monday to Friday 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.
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DONAL RYAN M.B.LAT. Roughgrange
" INCOFfORATED ARCHITECTURAL TECHNICIAN Donore, Co. Meath

Manmé% Drafting and Architectural Services Telephone: 041-23466

—

1

w—

Our Ref. P g Your Ref.

G B> ponarty 36ld 4.5 clop P Qanu sk &5 0co
buobr PR caop. |

R e

& ;,'m nld b o ?z“w, 2ffpat /eew b | P’W
m&’»m 2 Atlas | o Mmsc/ewvo c‘?""“‘f 4
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Moperad /gv 2 aé»s/w *
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© Ast &Mw&& 8 @ﬁECENED
Y 0@*\ -9 FEB 1930

@ N(r Qfﬁ& REFNO ,,,,,, ‘f ......

Z?KQ P(,eyw«/ /éueo«e ¢ Hy et 74 6€ ,&7“ Beéewn .

/ Lufondli .o Ak,  Crenic , st v a eor/fuvl K
@W /Afo Pock ,'zs:wm ez, qmm

Office Hours: Monday to Friday 9 a.m. to 6 p.m.

Strictly by appointment only
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'DONAL RYAN ,,

ARCHITECTURAL
Mapping, Drafting

B.I.A.,T.l
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and Architectural §
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o REMIUM PGULTRY-

- PRODUCTS -
CARTON BROS., LTD, ‘
Head Office, 17 Haiston Street, Dubfin 7, -
Mr. Dermot Crinion,
Baliaddock,
Slane,

Co. Mwath.

7 February, 1990, j

Dear Dermot,

Further to our recent letter we confirm that ye will
arrange for the removal and disposal of the total
broijler litter Produced fron YOour new %gailer Yrowing
houses at Balfaddock. N

N

' O
As  you are aware we are currgﬁt§§ researching the
devel opment of a Plant for the §fh§bctton‘6¥ dry poul try
i in i ¢ 4 be arranging for your
litter tqo be di sposed of to gé%ﬁbhan Mushroom Ltd.
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Yours Sincerely, OQQ Cco .
for CARTON BROS. LTD. ,s\oo <
(\\0
&
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Lém Ud =)
Ann Carey,
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8000ng (01) 722344 (10 Lines) ® Ansaphona Servics {01) 722388 @ Poultry Telephone
. P(:)c)vwnq Pigm. Shercock, (042) 69271 o Koibe Feed, Shercock, (042) 69241 @ Nmm Camckmacross ) 61300
Diractors: T, P. Canton, D, Leavey, F. Lockhant, VmenNr: (;;"13'1. Justin Carton,
stered in leland o Registered No,
o Fs VAT, No. 8Y/4a4875

(01)722837 o Tolex (01) 1) 723063
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